Case Number: 2301824/2017



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mrs Dina Durdea

Respondent: TW Consult & Construction Ltd

Heard at: London South (Croydon) On: 16 November 2017

Before: Employment Judge Tsamados

Representation

Claimant: in person

Respondent: did not enter a Response or attend

JUDGMENT

- 1. The correct name of the Respondent is TW Consult & Construction Ltd.
- 2. The Claimant's complaints of unauthorised deductions from wages in respect of unpaid wages and accrued annual leave and damages for breach of contract in respect of the failure to provide her with notice of dismiss are well founded.
- 3. The Respondent shall pay the Claimant the total sum of £4,120 as set out in the schedule herein.

Case Number: 2301824/2017

Schedule

- 1. The shortfall of her lawful wages for March 2017 in the sum of £950 net (£1950 due for payment less £1000 received);
- 2. Her lawful wages for April 2017 in the sum of £1950 net;
- 3. Her lawful accrued entitlement to annual leave of two weeks in the sum of £900 net
- 4. Damages for breach of contract for the Respondent's failure to provide her with 4 weeks' notice of dismissal as per her contract of employment, less income she received from further employment during that period = £320 net (£1800 minus £1480);
- 5. Total payable £4,120 net.

Employment Judge Tsamados

Date: 16 November 2017

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.